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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3143
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
SHORTAGE OF POWER
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Economic Advisory Council (EAC) has recently highlighted the problem of power shortage in the country;

(b) if so, the recommendations made by the EAC to tackle the problem; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) :No, Madam.

(c) :Does not arise in view of above.
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